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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 18 18

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male = No. of Total Within State (Including ~ Outside State (Including

of all years) Students Female Students male & female) male & female)
Students

uG 119 153 272 272 0

PG 16 26 42 42 0

Placement & Higher Studies

2013-14

60

Outside Country
(Including male & female)

2012-13

60

Economically Backward
(Including male & female)

68

2011-12

Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC
Including male & female)

112

12


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year students

Year admitted in the year
(2010- 45

11)

(2011- 60

12)

(2012- 60

13)

Academic = No. of students Academic
Year admitted (Lateral Year
Entry)
(2011- 28 (2013-
12) 14)
(2012- 15 (2014-
13) 15)
(2013- 20 (2015-
14) 16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students

Year admitted in the year
(2012- 34

13)

(2013- 17

14)

(2014- 14

15)

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

70

60

65

No. of students graduating in minimum

stipulated time

33

16

14

No. of students placed Median salary of placed No. of students selected
through campus placement graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
31 190000 (ONE LAC 18
NINETY THOUSAND )
20 180000 (ONE LAC 29
EIGHTY THOUSAND )
32 240000 (TWO LAC 21
FORTY THOUSAND)
No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates No. of students selected for
campus placement (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
33 180000(ONE LAC EIGHTY 0
THOUSAND)
16 240000(TWO LAC FORTY 0
THOUSAND )
8 240000(TWO LAC FORTY 0
THOUSAND )

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): @

Top University Admission Data



No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15

2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015-16
Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 336705 (Three lac thirty six thousand
seven hundred five )

New Equipment for Laboratories 1141028 (Eleven lac forty one
thousand twenty eight )

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

217929 (Two lac seventeen
thousand nine hundred twenty nine)

1205569 (twelve lac five thousand
five hundred sixty nine)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

2013-14

Utilised Amount

456194 (Four lac fifty six thousand
one hundred ninety four)

1496631 (fourteen lac ninety six
thousand six hundred thirty one)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)



Financial Year 2015-16

Utilised Amount

143325 (One lac forty three thousand
three hundred twenty five )

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

23065259 (Two crore thirty lac sixty
five thousand two hundred fifty nine)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance
of hostels and allied services)

12260612 (One crore twenty two lac
sixty thousand six hundred twelve)

Women Diversity

2014-15
Utilised Amount

0 (zero)

20660425 (Two crore six lac sixty
thousand four hundred twenty five)

12601191 (One crore twenty six lac
one thousand one hundred ninety
one)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015
No. of Patents Filed 2
No. of Patents Published 2
No. of Patents Granted 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

2014

2013-14
Utilised Amount

148575 (One lac forty eight thousand
five hundred seventy five )

19762728 (One crore ninety seven
lac sixty two thousand seven hundred
twenty eight )

11562292 (One crore fifteen lac sixty
two thousand two hundred ninety
two)

2013



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Enter Amount in Words ZERO ZERO ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 3 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 5000000 365000 810000

Amount Received in Words FIFTY LAC THREE LAC SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT LAC TEN THOUSAND

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 1 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 5000 12000 25000

Amount Received in Words FIVE THOUSAND TWELVE THOUSAND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14



Fotanal. ¥édExecutive Development Programs R015-16 R014-15

Total no. of Participants 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

P013-14

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings
Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Uploaded on DCS



Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: | Yes

https://sanjivanipharm.org.in/data-capturing-system-nirf/

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 AHER SUNIL
JAGANNATH

2 AROTE SANJAY
RADHAKRUSHNA

3 ASANE GOVIND
SARANGDHAR

4 BHALKE RASIKA
DNYANDEO

5 CHAUDHARI
SANDIP

6 DAHIKAR
SAMADHAN B

7 GAIKWAD
NILESH VIJAY

8 GAWARE
SWAPNIL
RAJENDRA

9 Giri Kirti Ashok

10 GIRI MAHENDRA
ASHOK

Age

35

44

39

36

30

34

30

29

30

34

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Master of
Pharmacy

M. Pharm

Experience
(In
Months)

130

229

156

134

17

123

60

36

21

106

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently

working

with

institution?

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No. of
Joinings

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Joining Leaving Joining Leaving Joining Leaving Association

Date 1

2010-
09-01

2005-
03-03

2012-
06-01

2006-
08-04

2012-
10-01

2006-
08-01

2015-
02-10

2015-

02-10

2015-

02-02

2008-
01-28

Date 1

2013-
09-06

2014-
05-20

2016-
02-29

2016-
02-29

Date 2

Date 2

Date 3

Date 3

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular


https://sanjivanipharm.org.in/data-capturing-system-nirf/

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

GORDE PRASAD
LAXMAN

GORULE ASHISH

GOSAVI SEEMA
ASHOK

JAIN MANOJ
SONRAJ

JOSHI
ANIRUDDHA K

KASTURE
SANJAY
BHASKAR

KASTURE VEENA
SANJAY

KENDRE
PRAKASH
NAMDEO

KHANDARE
DHONDIRAJ

KOLSE SWAPNIL
BHAUSAHEB

MUSMADE
DEEPAK
SITARAM

PATEL VIPUL P

PATIL

JAYPRAKASH
KISHOR

36

29

35

37

27

57

55

35

28

29

30

37

34

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

MP.Ed.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

134

17

122

22

26

312

288

153

22

12

71

180

26

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Twice

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

2005-
08-16

2012-
10-04

2006-
08-21

2015-
01-27

2014-
06-16

2009-

05-25

2009-

06-01

2007-

08-10

2012-

10-01

2015-
02-02

2011-

06-15

2016-

10-01

2012-
01-17

2011-
04-18

2014-
05-20

2014-
11-03

2014-
11-03

2014-
05-20

2016-
02-29

2014-
05-26

2015-
02-02

Regular,
Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

PATIL POONAM
PRAKASH

PAWAR SARITA
SURYABHAN

PAWAR YOGESH
SAHEBRAO

SHENDGE
RAOSAHEB
SOPANRAO

SHINDE SMITA E

SOMNATHE
NITIN
DASHRATH

SUTAR NITIN
GULAB

SUTAR
RAVINDRA
CHANDRAKANT

Sutar Sunita
Chandrakant

VIBHUTE
SOMNATH
KEDARLING

VISHAL VIJAY
PANDE

WARE AGASTI
LAXMAN

32

35

46

34

31

35

38

36

31

37

40

35

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

98

146

120

101

126

120

113

21

87

184

121

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Twice

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

2010-
09-01

2004-
09-18

2004-
06-25

2008-

06-16

2016-

09-19

2015-

02-02

2009-

06-30

2007-

06-25

2015-

02-02

2009-

07-03

2013-

09-12

2007-
10-08

2013-
06-26

2016-
08-31

2015-
02-02

2015-
05-30

Regular

Regular

Regular,

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



