

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-17659

Institute Name: Sanjivani College of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Kopargaon

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	18	18			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	119	153	272	272	0	0	68	112
PG	16	26	42	42	0	0	0	12

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	45	(2011- 12)	28	(2013- 14)	70	31	190000 (ONE LAC NINETY THOUSAND)	18
(2011- 12)	60	(2012- 13)	15	(2014- 15)	60	20	180000 (ONE LAC EIGHTY THOUSAND)	29
(2012- 13)	60	(2013- 14)	20	(2015- 16)	65	32	240000 (TWO LAC FORTY THOUSAND)	21

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	34	(2013- 14)	33	33	180000(ONE LAC EIGHTY THOUSAND)	0
(2013- 14)	17	(2014- 15)	16	16	240000(TWO LAC FORTY THOUSAND)	0
(2014- 15)	14	(2015- 16)	14	8	240000(TWO LAC FORTY THOUSAND)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14					
0	0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclu	ding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	336705 (Three lac thirty six thousand seven hundred five)	217929 (Two lac seventeen thousand nine hundred twenty nine)	456194 (Four lac fifty six thousand one hundred ninety four)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1141028 (Eleven lac forty one thousand twenty eight)	1205569 (twelve lac five thousand five hundred sixty nine)	1496631 (fourteen lac ninety six thousand six hundred thirty one)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other suitably identified academic activities	143325 (One lac forty three thousand three hundred twenty five)	0 (zero)	148575 (One lac forty eight thousand five hundred seventy five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	23065259 (Two crore thirty lac sixty five thousand two hundred fifty nine)	20660425 (Two crore six lac sixty thousand four hundred twenty five)	19762728 (One crore ninety seven lac sixty two thousand seven hundred twenty eight)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	12260612 (One crore twenty two lac sixty thousand six hundred twelve)	12601191 (One crore twenty six lac one thousand one hundred ninety one)	11562292 (One crore fifteen lac sixty two thousand two hundred ninety two)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	2	1	1
No. of Patents Published	2	1	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No



Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	3	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	5000000	365000	810000
Amount Received in Words	FIFTY LAC	THREE LAC SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND	EIGHT LAC TEN THOUSAND

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	5000	12000	25000
Amount Received in Words	FIVE THOUSAND	TWELVE THOUSAND	TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND

Executive Development Program

]	Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
---	----------------	---------	---------	---------	--

Fortantial of Executive Development Programs	2 015-16	Q 014-15	2 013-14
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded on DCS
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Yes
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Yes
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Yes

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes https://sanjivanipharm.org.in/data-capturing-system-nirf/

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	No. of Joinings	Joining Date 1	Leaving Date 1	Joining Date 2	Leaving Date 2	Joining Date 3	Leaving Date 3	Association type
1	AHER SUNIL JAGANNATH	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	130	Yes	Yes	Once	2010- 09-01						Regular
2	AROTE SANJAY RADHAKRUSHNA	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 03-03						Regular
3	ASANE GOVIND SARANGDHAR	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	No	No	Once	2012- 06-01	2013- 09-06					Regular
4	BHALKE RASIKA DNYANDEO	36	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 08-04						Regular
5	CHAUDHARI SANDIP	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	17	No	No	Once	2012- 10-01	2014- 05-20					Adhoc / Contractual
6	DAHIKAR SAMADHAN B	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 08-01						Regular
7	GAIKWAD NILESH VIJAY	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	No	Once	2015- 02-10	2016- 02-29					Regular
8	GAWARE SWAPNIL RAJENDRA	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	36	Yes	No	Once	2015- 02-10	2016- 02-29					Regular
9	Giri Kirti Ashok	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	21	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 02-02						Regular
10	GIRI MAHENDRA ASHOK	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	106	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 01-28						Regular

11	GORDE PRASAD LAXMAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	134	Yes	Yes	Twice	2005- 08-16	2011- 04-18	2015- 02-02		Regular, Regular
12	GORULE ASHISH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	17	No	No	Once	2012- 10-04	2014- 05-20			Adhoc / Contractual
13	GOSAVI SEEMA ASHOK	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	122	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 08-21				Regular
14	JAIN MANOJ SONRAJ	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	22	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 01-27				Regular
15	JOSHI ANIRUDDHA K	27	Other	Male	MP.Ed.	26	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 06-16				Regular
16	KASTURE SANJAY BHASKAR	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	No	No	Once	2009- 05-25	2014- 11-03			Regular
17	KASTURE VEENA SANJAY	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	No	No	Once	2009- 06-01	2014- 11-03			Regular
18	KENDRE PRAKASH NAMDEO	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	153	Yes	Yes	Once	2007- 08-10				Regular
19	KHANDARE DHONDIRAJ	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	22	No	No	Once	2012- 10-01	2014- 05-20			Adhoc / Contractual
20	KOLSE SWAPNIL BHAUSAHEB	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	12	Yes	No	Once	2015- 02-02	2016- 02-29			Regular
21	MUSMADE DEEPAK SITARAM	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	71	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 06-15				Regular
22	PATEL VIPUL P	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	No	Yes	Once	2016- 10-01				Regular
23	PATIL JAYPRAKASH KISHOR	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	26	No	No	Once	2012- 01-17	2014- 05-26			Adhoc / Contractual

24	PATIL POONAM PRAKASH	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	98	Yes	Yes	Once	2010- 09-01				Regular
25	PAWAR SARITA SURYABHAN	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	Once	2004- 09-18				Regular
26	PAWAR YOGESH SAHEBRAO	46	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120	No	No	Twice	2004- 06-25	2013- 06-26	2015- 02-02	2015- 05-30	Regular, Regular
27	SHENDGE RAOSAHEB SOPANRAO	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	101	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 06-16				Regular
28	SHINDE SMITA E	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	2	No	Yes	Once	2016- 09-19				Regular
29	SOMNATHE NITIN DASHRATH	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	126	Yes	No	Once	2015- 02-02	2016- 08-31			Regular
30	SUTAR NITIN GULAB	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 06-30				Regular
31	SUTAR RAVINDRA CHANDRAKANT	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	Once	2007- 06-25				Regular
32	Sutar Sunita Chandrakant	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	21	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 02-02				Regular
33	VIBHUTE SOMNATH KEDARLING	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	87	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 07-03				Regular
34	VISHAL VIJAY PANDE	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	184	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 09-12				Regular
35	WARE AGASTI LAXMAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	121	Yes	Yes	Once	2007- 10-08				Regular